

## COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

## Legislation Details

File #: 20-970 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 7/27/2020 In control: Board of Supervisors

**On agenda:** 8/18/2020 **Final action:** 8/18/2020

Title: Support for the Arcata Fire District (AFD) Funding Ballot Measure (Supervisor Steve Madrone and

Supervisor Mike Wilson)

**Sponsors:** Mike Wilson, Steve Madrone

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Arcata Fire District Memo Re Ballot Measure.pdf, 3. Arcata Fire Protection District

Letter of Support.pdf, 4. Executed Arcata Fire Protection District Letter of Support

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/18/2020	2	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass